

10 July 2023

Re: Notice of Termination of Registry Agreement - .hgtv

Pursuant to Section 4.4 of the .hgtv Registry Agreement dated 02 July 2015, receipt of the voluntary termination request on 11 January 2023, and subject to a final determination letter by ICANN org dated , ICANN org hereby acknowledges the .hgtv Registry Agreement was terminated in accordance with its terms (excluding such terms that expressly survive including pursuant to the Effect of Termination provisions of Section 4.6). The termination of this Registry Agreement is effective as of 10 July 2023.

Theresa Swinehart SVP, Global Domains and Strategy Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN)